GIRL SCOUTS OF NORTHERN CALIFORNIA CAMP BUTANO CREEK

"Camp Butano Creek" in-person resident camp program "Friendly Faces of Butano Creek" virtual camp program

IMAGE RELEASE (Minor & Adult)

I hereby give my consent for my child named _______ or if Camp Butano Creek Staff, myself named _______ to appear in all forms of imagery taken and used by Girl Scouts of Northern California and its affiliates Camp Butano Creek volunteer run in-camp program (Camp Butano Creek) including Friendly Faces of Butano Creek volunteer run virtual camp program, in publication(s) and whatever ways they may desire, including audiovisual productions, television, online virtual camp sessions and electronic mediums; furthermore I consent that such photographs and plates from which they are made shall be the property of Girl Scouts of Northern California ("the Council") and its affiliate Camp Butano Creek; this Council and Camp Butano Creek shall have the right to duplicate, reproduce and make other uses of such photographs, plates and other forms of media for the publicity and publications as they may desire free and clear of any claim whatsoever on my part.

Live / In-person virtual camp sessions will be recorded for the safety of both our campers and staff.

This consent supersedes all other consents previously given for above mentioned person.

I am of legal age, have the right to contract for myself or my minor child (named above) and freely sign this release, which I have read and understood.

IN WITNESS WI	HEREOF I have hereunto	set my hand, in the	e state of
this	_ day of	, 20	
Signature:			
Name:			
Street Address:			
City:		_ State:	Zip: